

FOI Ref

9337

Response sent

01 Aug 2021

**(CCC) Cambridge City Housing Company**

With regards to Cambridge City Housing Company, do you provide your Board Members with an annual allowance? If so are you able to disclose those amounts please?

**Response**

The CCHC Board members are all council officers and are not remunerated for their role as a director on the board. We do not have any non-exec directors currently.

Further queries on this matter should be directed to [foi@cambridge.gov.uk](mailto:foi@cambridge.gov.uk)